(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	400279379664
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	12/07/1501011008 **35.00
-	FILED <b>15 DEC -7 KH 8: 14</b> SECALIAR OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	DEC 0 3 2015

\_...

#### **COVER LETTER**

ł

TO:	Amen	dment	Section	

**Division of Corporations** 

The National Community Network, INC. NAME OF CORPORATION: N0900010173 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:** The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Rev. Frank Paul Jones (Name of Contact Person) The National Community Network, INC. (Firm/ Company) 923 South A Avenue (Address) Avon Park, Florida 33825 (City/ State and Zip Code) RevjpMessiah@TheNationalCommunityNetwork.org E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: **Rev. Frank Paul Jones** 917 701-9427 at (Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: ■ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed) (Additional Copy is Enclosed) Street Address Mailing Address Amendment Section Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building** P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

The National Community Network.org

.

## (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N09000010173

,

e e

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

## A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

			The
ame must be distinguishable and contain the word Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name	-	on" or "incorporated"	' or the abbreviation "Corp." or "I
<ol> <li>Enter new principal office address, if applica</li> </ol>	ble:	923 South A Avenue	
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u>	<u>DDRESS</u> )	Avon Park, FL 33825	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE (</u>	<u>BOX</u> )	S/A	
		<u> </u>	
			nter the name of the
. If amending the registered agent and/or regis new registered agent and/or the new register <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u> :	ed office ad		nter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new register	ed office ad	Idress: A Paul Jones	nter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new register	ed office ad Rev. Frank 923 South	Id <u>ress:</u> c Paul Jones A Avenue	nter the name of the rida street address)
Name of New Registered Agent:	ed office ad Rev. Frank 923 South	Idress: (Paul Jones A Avenue (Flor	

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing	FILEI
Page 1 of 4	.D MA 8: 14 DF STATE E, FLORIDA

if amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT John I</u> V Mike J SV Sally S	lones	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	P/T/S/C	Rev. Frank Paul Jones - Messiah	923 South A Avenue
X Add			Avon Park, FL. 33825
Remove			
2) Change	VP/T	Janet D. Jackson - Queen of Queens	923 South A Avenue
X Add			Avon Park, FL 33825
Remove			
3) Change	VP/S	Illaysah Shabazz - Queen of Queens	923 South A Avenue
X Add			Avon Park, FL 33825
Remove			
4) Change	D	Alicia Cook - Queen	923 South A Avenue
X Add			Avon Park, FL 33825
Remove			
5) Change	D	Beyonce Knowles - Queen	923 South A Avenue
X Add			Avon Park, FL 33825
Remove			
6) Change	D	Renee Jackson - Queen	923 South A Avenue
X Add			Avon Park, FL 33825
Remove		Page 2 of 4	,,,_,

- E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here</u>: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)
  - 1. Rev. Frank Paul Jones is the Messiah, God Almighty and the therefore s the only one on earth to qualify as the Agent of the National Community Network, INC.

2. He resides on the perpetual throne as Agent over all properties that are managed and controlled by the Order of Zews & owned by the Network, whom are the Hebrews and Zulus uniting the world.

3. All of the members of the Queendom of King of Kings Jesus Paul Messiah Lord of Lord - Israel, the righteous name

recognized in the heavenly whelm of the Order of Zews who is Rev. Frank Paul Jones, shall carry the last name Jones and Mothers of the Spirit of the Great God Eternal.

Two additional sheets included, They include the rational as to why this amendment is required by law and it includes my

ultimate request to remove all fraudulent entires from our records at the Florida Department of Corporations. the City of

Avon Park, County of Highlands, the State of Florida and the United States of America. And insure such fraud never

happens again.

•

It include two more members of the board of directors, whom are also Queens of the Queendom of Jesus Paul Messiah.

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

## (CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Dated	3 December 2015				
Signature	2	1	n	h	$\sim$

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Rev. Frank Paul Jones - Messiah

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

God

(Title of person signing)

# **Additional Sheet**

## Address:

Rev. Frank Paul Jones - Messiah The National Community Network, INC. 923 South A Avenue Avon Park, FL. 338254114

## Phone: 1-917-701-9427

### Add the Follow to the Board of Directors:

Rev. Frank Paul Jones - Messiah - CEO/ P/T/S/Chairman

Queen Janet D. Jackson – VP/T

Queen illaysah Shabazz – VP/S

Queen Alicia Cook – Director

Queen Beyonce Knowles - Director

Queen Renee Jackson – Director

Dana E. Owens – Director

NaQuila L. Hardy – Director

#### Amendments:

- 1. Rev. Frank Paul Jones is the Messiah, he is God Almighty and is therefore is the only one on Earth to qualify as the Agent of the National Community Network, INC and all associated properties.
- 2. He resides in the perpetual throne as Agent of all properties managed and controlled by the Order of Zews & owned by the Network, whom are the Hebrews and Zulus uniting the World. And therefore God's Kingdom can never be broken or stolen.
- 3. All of the Queendom of King of Kings Jesus Paul Massiah Lord of Lords Israel, his righteous name recognized in the heavenly whelm of the Zews, shall carry the last name Jones and become mothers of the Spirit of Great and only God eternally.

### Requests:

Remove all board of director members filed on 12 August 2015. And due to the fact that Ella E. Williams was not included in the current organization the National Community Network, INC and had no working or even academic knowledge concerning the National Community Network, INC. Bylaws posted at: <u>www.TheNationalCommunityNetwork.org</u>

1. All my actions were within the boundaries of my Godly Rights and CEO of the NCN.

- 2. All my documents was up to date until these thieves started going to just stealing right out of my house.
- 3. I called an investigation on all 501 c 3 Organizations in the United States as a means to a rational options within the boundaries of a nationwide calling of Eminent Domain on all nonprofits, to prevent the overthrow of the United States Constitution.
- 4. Delete all entries on filed documents of the dates 20 July 2015 and 12 August 2015 as unlawful activities and are therefore prosecutable under the law and legally void. Then log this as an Amendment made 4 July 2015.

hel I pa

In the name of God Jesus Paul Messiah Signed Frank Paul Jones – Agent God

.

.

OFFICIAL RECORDS FILE# 1564202 BK 2215 PG 1146 RCD: 11/13/2009 10:10:50 AM D.C. LHAYNES REC. FEE \$18.50 DEED DOC STAMPS \$0.70 ROBERT W. GERMAINE CLERK OF COURTS HIGHLANDS CO.



Tax / Parcel Identification Number: A-27-33-28-080-00C0-0160



THIS WARRANTY DEED, executed this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009, by PRIDE OF AVON NO 462, INC, a Florida non profit corporation, Grantor, with Grantor's tay/multi-VE, Avon Park, Florida 13825 to The View LODGE NO 462, INC, a Florida non profit corporation, Grantor, with Grantor's tax/mailing address being 917 A AVE, Avon Park, Florida 33825, to The National Community Network and Coalition of Highlands, INC, a Florida non profit corporation, Grantee, with Grantee's tax/mailing address being 917 S. A AVE Avon Park, Florida 33825.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, That the Grantor, for good and valuable consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, by Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has hereby granted, bargained and sold, with warranty covenants, unto the Grantee all the right, title interest, Hen equity and claim, either in law or in equity, which the Grantor has in and to the following described lot or parcel of land, situated in the City of Avon Park, County of Highlands, State of Florida, together with all improvements located thereon, subject to all easements, rights-of-way, mineral reservations of record and protective covenants, if any, to wit:

Previously referenced by deed dated 05/1991 and filed Book 1144, Page 0114 of the Recorder of Highlands County.

Described as: ADD TO MARSH SUB TB-PG 28 LOT 18 BLK C -MASONIC-

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD same unto Grantee, and unto Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

GRANTOR, for Grantor's heirs, personal representatives, executors and assigns forever hereby covenant with GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that Grantor has the lawful right to sell and convey the said premises; that the premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted herein; that Grantor forever warrants the title to said premises and will defend the title against all claims whatsoever.

THE PROPERTY BEING CONVEYED:

Is not a part of the homestead of Grantor and if Grantor is not married.

OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 2215 PAGE 1147

.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said Grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Print Name of Witness

<u>nardeista</u> Print Name of Witness

With

Pride of Avon Lodge 462, INC Name of Corporation

Easton E. L. Roberts Print Name President Title

And Signature of

Authorized Representative Signature

Mail after recording to: [] Preparer [] Grantee

Send Tax Statements to: Grantee

Preparer: This document, including legal description, prepared/drafted: [ ] under the supervision of the following Florida attorney. OR by a party to this instrument whose name and address appear below.

Signature: Entre F.L. ROberto Name: Estre 13 L. Roberts Company/Firm: Pride OF Avan Lodge 4/02 Inc. Address: 917 AVE A
City: ANON PARK State: 10000A Zip: 33826 Phone: 013 453 4097
State of Flue DA County of High (And S
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>11-14-04</u> by <u>ESTON E L. ROBERTS</u> (name), <u>WONSHIPHU MOSTEY</u> (title) of <u>Pride of ANON PORK 10049 462 FAC</u> , a <u>NON-ProFit</u> (state) corporation,

He/she is personally known to me or has produced on behalf of the corporation. (type of identification) as identification.

aqua) Gerdon	
Notary Public (Signature) Title and Rank	
Title and Rank	(Seal)
Notary Public-State of florid	
on Baria Gordon	
Printed Name of Notary	

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Agria Hilton Gordon Commissioa # DD805055 Expire: AUG. 29, 2012 BORDED THRU ATLANTIC BORDING CO., INC. ٠.

i

٩

ل ک

My Commission Expires August 29,2012